
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF TASCOSA ENERGY 
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.     CASE NO. 23435 
 

TASCOSA ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC’S  
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE  

 
 Tascosa Energy Partners, LLC hereby requests that the Division continue this case to the 

May 18, 2023 hearing docket. No party opposes this request.  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy     
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Yarithza Peña 
P.O. Box 2068 

      Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
     Phone: (505) 982-4554 
     Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
     dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
     jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com  
     ypena@hinklelawfirm.com 

 Counsel for Tascosa Energy Partners, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on May 1, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
motion to be electronically served on the following:  
 
Michael H. Felderwert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
Phone: (505) 988-4421 
mfelderwert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com  
Attorneys for Fasken Oil & Ranch, Ltd. 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Jobediah Rittenhouse 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000 
ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com 
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 
joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com 
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC 
 
 
 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
 

mailto:joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com

